Economical
Temperature/Process
Controller with
DeviceNet™
Communications
Protocol
Watlow’s SERIES SD6_D delivers excellent control, quality
and application versatility in a 1⁄16 DIN panel mount package.

0-10VÎ(dc), 0-5VÎ(dc), 1-5VÎ(dc) @1KΩ minimum,
0-20mA, 4-20mA @ 800Ω maximum
Ordering Information
To order, complete the model number on the right with the
information below.
S D 6 _ -  _ _ _ A - D _ _ _
Control Type
C = PID control
L = Limit control
R = Ramping (future product)
Power Supply
H = 100 to 240Vı(ac/dc)
L = 24 to 28Vı(ac/dc)
Output 1
C = Switched dc
K = SSR, Form A, 0.5A
F = Universal process
J = Mechanical relay, Form A, 2A
Output 2
A = None
C = Switched dc
K = SSR, Form A, 0.5A
J = Mechanical relay, Form A, 2A
DeviceNet™ Communications
N = DeviceNet™ ODVA traditional markets
S = Semi-SIG ODVA semi-conductor markets
Display Colors and Custom Options
RG = Red Green
RR = Red Red
XX = Custom options, special overlays, etc.
Universal Input
• Thermocouple, grounded or ungrounded sensors
• RTD 2- or 3-wire, platinum, 100Ω @ 0°C calibration to DIN
curve (0.00385 Ω/Ω/°C)
• Process, 0-20mA @ 100Ω, or 0-10VÎ(dc) @ 20kΩ input
impedance; Scalable
• Inverse scaling
• >20MΩ input impedance
• Maximum of 20Ω source resistance
Allowable  Operating Range
Type J: 0 to 815°C or 32 to 1500°F
Type K: -200 to 1370°C or -328 to 2500°F
Type T: -200 to 400°C or -328 to 750°F
Type N: 0 to 1300°C or 32 to 2372°F
Type E: -200 to 800°C or -328 to 1470°F
Type C: 0 to 2315°C or 32 to 4200°F
Type D: 0 to 2315°C or 32 to 4200°F
Type PTII: 0 to 1395°C or 32 to 2543°F
Type R: 0 to 1760°C or 32 to 3200°F
Type S: 0 to 1760°C or 32 to 3200°F
Type B: 0 to 1816°C or 32 to 3300°F
RTD (DIN): -200 to 800°C or -328 to 1472°F
Process: -1999 to 9999 units
To be automatically connected to the nearest North American Technical and Sales Office call: